

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10070/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in FAOS No. 216/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG  
Mr.E.Padmanabhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Dua, Adv.  
Ms.Samrina, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.R.Sathish, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time  
thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Let the matter come up in September, 2008 for final disposal on any non-  
miscellaneous day.

The arbitration proceedings shall continue but no final Award shall be passed  
until further orders of this Court.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master