

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10070/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in FAOS No. 216/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.
Mr.Tarun Dua, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kr., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the time of admission of this Special Leave Petition on 28.04.2008, we have given liberty to the learned Arbitrator to proceed with the arbitration proceedings but no final award was directed to be passed until further orders of this Court. We are now informed that the hearing has been completed but no award has yet been passed in view of our above-mentioned direction. That being the position, we now direct the learned Arbitrator to pass the final award within three months and the parties are directed to place the same before us by way of a supplementary affidavit. The matter shall be taken up for hearing after the award is passed by the Arbitrator. List the matter thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master