

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10070/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in
216/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAOOS No.

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi,ASG.
 Mr. Tarun Dua,Adv.
 Mr. A.Nargolkar,Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.
 M/s. Singhanian & Partners.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the order of 28th August, 2009 was made on a misconception as to the stage of arbitration proceedings as the hearings had not been completed and were in progress. We accordingly request the Arbitrator to complete the proceedings and pass an Award within three months from today. Other prayers made by the applicant are left open for consideration.

I.A. No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER