

\$ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9799 OF 2010

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Goel,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,adv.
Ms. Neha Goel,Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct that a sum of rupees forty six lakhs
that has been deposited to be put in a fixed deposit in
UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi for a
period of one year at the initial stage.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER