

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8745/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2010 in FAO No.140/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kr., Adv.

Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Registry is directed to deposit a total sum of  
Rs.41,75,240/- (Rupees forty one lakh seventy five  
thousand two hundred forty only) in UCO Bank in an  
interest bearing deposit for a period of one year.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER