

ITEM NO.2 + 62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9909 OF 2011

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 9907 of 2011

(for modification/clarification of Court's order dated 14.11.2011 and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These IAs in the Appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv. for
 M/S. Dua Associates

 Mr. Smeer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Anand S. Jha, Adv. for
 M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9909 OF 2011 :

Application for directions is rejected.

However, liberty is granted to the respondent-
applicant to renew the application for withdrawal on expiry

2

of one year of the investment that may have been made by the
Registry pursuant to the order dated November 14, 2011.

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 9907 of 2011 :

In case the amount in compliance of the order dated
November 14, 2011 has not been deposited by the appellant,
further time of two weeks is granted from today for
depositing the amount. In default, the respondent shall be

free to enforce the order of the Division Bench impugned in
the present Appeal.

Interlocutory Application is rejected.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master