

`ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31755/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in FAO No.345/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G.SHIRKE CONSTRUCTION TECH.LD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Abha R. Sharma,
advocate for the respondent, seeking two weeks time to have
the counter affidavit affirmed.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

The Office Report for Directions dated 15th February,
2012 shall be considered on the next date.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master