

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31755/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in FAO No.345/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G.SHIRKE CONSTRUCTION TECH. LTD

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv. for
 Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue until disposal of appeal.

The amount of Rs. 16,73,980/- (rupees sixteen lakhs
seventy three thousand nine hundred eighty) may be invested
by the Registry in a fixed deposit initially for a period
of one year in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007

2

dated 24.4.2007.

In case, appeal is not heard within one year, the
investment will be renewed by the Registry every year in
terms of the above circular until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master