

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2488 OF 2012

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Amit George, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed by the respondent for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the petitioner in compliance of the order dated 08.04.2011.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the amount deposited along with interest be released in favour of the respondent subject to respondent furnishing bank guarantee of the amount withdrawn. We further direct that the respondent shall keep the bank guarantee alive during the pendency of the appeal.

Accordingly, IA No. 2/2013 stands disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER