

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9909 OF 2011

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Datta, Adv.

Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv. for

M/S. Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The applicant-respondent is permitted to withdraw the amount of Rs. 2,78,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Seventy Eight Lakhs Only) on furnishing bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar (J-II) within three weeks.

Interlocutory Application 3 of 2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|