

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10701/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012  
in FAO No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

with

IA No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 12897 of 2013

[for directions and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parveen Jain, Adv. for  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpi, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 will be considered at the time of final  
hearing of special leave petitions.

These matters be listed when connected matter i.e.  
C.A. No. 9799 of 2010 is ready for final hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.09.02

17:28:53 SAST

Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER