

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9799/2010

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das, K.K. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the amended Supreme Court Rules,
statement of case is not required to be filed. Hence,
delay in filing of the statement of case is condoned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER